Department of the Interior

Report Date: ~ 02/03/2025
Time: 8:45 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Documents
sufficient to account for the agency's
occupancy data/vacancy data for the
agency's headquarters building by day
(or month by month) for the year of
2024. Search Instructions: Please limit
all searches in response to this to the
timeframe of January 1, 2024 to
December 31, 2024. Please search any
underlying agency databases that are
known to contain the agency's daily
occupancy and vacancy rate data, such
as employee check-in/badging
databases, etc.

DOI-2025-002695 01/03/2025 01/03/2025 - Assigned

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Documents
sufficient to account for screenshots of
the most recent version of the agency's
internal intranet homepage, as well as
all pages directly linked from that
homepage (defined as the primary
internal webpage accessed by agency

DOI-2025-002749 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 - employees, such as a SharePoint site or Assigned
equivalent platform). Should the agency
decline to create new records, such as
screenshots, I hereby request that the
agency produce an export of the source
code (including HTML, JavaScript, and
CSS) for the aforementioned pages, as
these constitute agency records subject
to disclosure. Search Instructions:
Please limit all searches in response to
this to the timeframe of January 1,
2024 to December 31, 2024.



Department of the Interior

Report Date: ~ 02/03/2025

Time: 8:45 AM
10 wnom IT May concern: L

Our office is appointed to represent [Jjj

DOB_ in his
federal O

criminal matter. As part of our

investigation, we are seeking to obtain

records maintained by the [J

Bureau of Indian Education. Please

provide a complete copy of all education

and special O

education records, IEP’s, testing,

disciplinary, attendance, and any other

records held by O

your office while [{SJJi§Jl] attended the

Aneth Community School located in

Montezuma [

Creek, Utah. O

We believe the requested records are
Federal Public essential to assist us in our client’s
Defender representation. Enclosed OJ

is a notarized Authority to Release

Records form. If you deny this request

in whole or in part, we O

ask you provide us with a list of all

records to which you are denying us

access. O

We are a government agency and are

requesting a waiver of fees as allowed

for under GRAMA. O

If this is not granted, please contact me

in advance with an estimate for the

copying costs [J

associated with this request Once

complete, please email the records to

james_spangenberg@fd.org or contact

me at O

NG o have any

niiactinne ahninit thic reaniiact Thanl van

DOI-2025-002792 12/27/2024 01/06/2025 Assigned



DOI-2025-002801

DOI-2025-002991

DOI1-2025-003243

DOI-2025-003259

Department of the Interior
Report Date:

Time:

01/07/2025 01/07/2025 -

01/13/2025 01/13/2025 -

Bureau of
Indian
01/24/2025 01/24/2025 Education-
TM Middle
School

01/24/2025 01/27/2025 -

02/03/2025
8:45 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Documents
sufficient to account for the agency’s
oldest 25 open FOIA requests,
including: 1) all correspondence with
the original requestor 2) all internal
case processing and search statuses,
notes, and other processing information
3) a copy of the original FOIA request
4) all document productions made the
requestor thus far. Search Instructions: Assigned
Please limit all searches in response to
this to the timeframe of January 1,
1990 to December 31, 2024. If the
oldest requests open with the agency
are less than 18 months (from the date
of the original FOIA submission), please
close out this FOIA without conducting
any searches. Please conduct a search
of any relevant agency databases
known to house records related to FOIA
processing, including any associated
notes, data, or documentation pertinent
to such processing.

Requesting the findings from the PB 18-

01 Investigation: Case DOI-24-HCI-171-

BIA. Just the findings, I do not want

any personnel actions resulting from the
investigation. I will use the findings in a Closed
mediation case with the Office of Clvila

Affairs - EEOC. (Date Range for Record

Search: From 12/01/2024 To

01/13/2025)

I am requesting the person who email a

video that was sent to my place of
employment on January 21, 2025. This Assigned
video was taken without my knowledge

and consent to share.
Any and all records pertaining to the

attendance of , born
, of the
, at Flandreau Indian School and

Carlisle Indian School, including, but Assigned
not limited to, general school records,

attendance records, disciplinary

records, travel records, and

nerformance records.




Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-003407 01/30/2025

Total No of Requests :8

Report Date:

Time:

Bloomberg
01/30/2025 Industry
Group

02/03/2025

8:45 AM

Any Bureau of Indian Education emails
or other records with the keywords
“sovereign tribal tax credit,” “sovereign
tribal federal income tax credit,” “Native
American tax credit,” “White River
Energy Corp.,” and “Nepsis” between
Nov. 1, 2023 and now. (Date Range for
Record Search: From 11/01/2023 To
01/30/2025)

Assigned



Department of the Interior

Report Date: ~ 03/03/2025
Time: 10:52 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
1 am requesting any and all Intormation

vou have on [N - Y
3rd great grandmother. [

I am especially looking for birth
certificates, mother and father's
information, what mission they were at,
and any tribal affiliations. O

She was born sometime around
in Pasadena (Los Angeles)O

She was enrolled at
B o 0

I found her and her sister's names

and (G from the
academic enrollment roster (microfilm) on
the sherman indian school's website. I
have attached a photo of their names in
the roster as well. O

DOI-2025-003742 02/14/2025  02/14/2025 - Assigned

Other spellings of name are:[d

Other spellings o name are: O

I am asking for any information i can get
on them, or their mother and father.(J

Their father's name was O

(b)6) =

ha alen want hyv M

I would like to r_of any
Fortune information requests that have been made

Magazine to this agency from representatives of
DOGE.

DOI-2025-003767 02/14/2025 02/18/2025 Closed



Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-004252 02/27/2025

Total No of Requests :3

Report Date:

Time:

Financial
02/27/2025 Literacy
Advocates

03/03/2025
10:52 AM

I am submitting this request under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) to
obtain records containing the names,
official work email addresses, and contact
information of federal employees within
Department of the Interiord]

Bureau of Indian Education of the United
States. Our organization, Financial Literacy
Advocates is a nonprofit dedicated to
empowering individuals and families with
the knowledge to make informed financial
decisions. We provide education on key
topics like wills and trusts, federal
benefits, budgeting, and retirement
planning To facilitate our outreach and
education efforts, we seek access to public
records that include: Employee names
Official work email addresses Contact
phone numbers (if available) Titles and
office locations If any of this information is
restricted, we request disclosure of all
releasable portions. Please provide the
records in an electronic format if possible.
If processing fees exceed $25, please
inform us in advance. Additionally, if any
part of this request requires clarification or
modification, I would appreciate the
opportunity to discuss it. Thanks,

Assigned



Request ID

DOI-2025-004362

DOI-2025-004709

DOI-2025-004746

DOI-2025-004771

DOI-2025-004906

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Requested Date Received Date Organization

03/04/2025 03/04/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein
03/14/2025 03/14/2025 Pueblo of Laguna

03/06/2025 03/17/2025 The Canyon Lake Activity Center
03/18/2025 03/18/2025 -

03/21/2025 03/24/2025 Six Directions Indigenous School

04/01/2025
8:47 AM

Request Description

I... Closed

Please provide an electronic copy of the Bureau of Indian Education’s
Analysis of Indian School Equalization Program Funds Pay Parity Report No. Closed
2024-WR-033

Dear Mr. Newland,O

Per the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, the Canyon Lake
Activity Center located in Rapid City, South Dakota is requesting
information, documentation you have, specifically, not limited to.O0

Discussions between Bryan Newland, Assistant Secretary Indian Affairs
(ASIA) and Dr. Cory Strasser, Acting Superintendent, Rapid City Area
Schools, 625 9?? Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701. Said discussion
would include Dr. Cory Strasser predecessor, this concerned the 22 acres
located in Rapid City, South Dakota that were formerly part of the Rapid
City Indian Boarding School. This discussion concerning the 22 acres
occurred in calendar year 2023 and possibly 2024.00

Assigned

Please include in said Agency search any information or documents shared
with the Rapid City Council Mayor, Jason Salamun, 300 6?? Street, Suite 1,
Rapid City, South Dakota 57701, again information and documentation
between Bryan Newland, (ASIA), on the 22 acres formerly part of the Rapid
City Indian Boarding School.

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: 1) Documents sufficient to account for the agency's
finalized Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility (DEIA) strategic plan.
2) Documents sufficient to account for all finalized Equity Action Plans
(EAP's) created by the agency, or submitted to the White House under
Executive Order ('EQ') 14091. Search Instructions: Please limit all searches
in response to this request from January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025.
Please include the full email chain and attachments relevant to any
responsive documents to provide further context. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that
merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or “concerning”
with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in
any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means
any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not
limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets,
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages,
instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams,
WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync,
Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of
any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other
communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Accordingly,
without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied
for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of
records that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the
Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the
extent that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all
reasonably segregable portions of those records.

”w

Assigned

Request is in reference to: IMU-25-0148-C (Date Range for Record Search:

From 12/20/2024 To 03/21/2025) Assigned

Request Status


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=64655&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65015&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65053&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65078&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65222&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 04/01/2025
Time: 8:47 AM

["I"] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain"], delegate the power for requesting
informations to b)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], for this reason i am asking the
1)-["Bureau of Indian Education”], to a)-["Release All Staff Members
Names"], b)-["Release Employees Email Addres"], c)-["Release All
Employee Resumes"] in the : 2)-["State of Maine"], be advised that i)-["Mr
Clervrain Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or for
loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], he
is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State of Maine"]

DOI-2025-004940 03/24/2025 03/24/2025 Transt-Peed, Inc Closed

["I"] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain"], delegate the power for requesting
informations to b)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], for this reason i am asking the
1)-["Bureau of Indian Education”], to a)-["Release All Staff Members
Names"], b)-["Release Employees Email Addresses"], c)-["Release All
Employee Resumes"] in the : 2)-["State of Wisconsin"], be advised that i)-
["Mr Clervrain Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or for
loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], he
is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State of Wisconsin"]

DOI-2025-004941 03/24/2025 03/24/2025 Haiti Educative Science, Inc Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I
respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021
through January 19, 2025, all of the following records from TONY DEARMAN
- [FORMER] DIRECTOR: 1) All communications to/from the email domains:
'@elias.law', '@perkinscoie.com', '@jenner.com', '@cov.com’, '@wc.com’,
'@paulweiss.com’, '@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’,
'@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’, '@hoganlovells.com’,
'@kirkland.com’, '@Ilw.com', '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’,
'@morganlewis.com’, '‘@mofo.com’, '@reedsmith.com’, '@ropesgray.com’,
'@sidley.com’, '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com’, OR '@wilmerhale.com’.
Search Instructions: Please explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or
previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling production
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or
no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms
'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets,
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages,
instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat,
Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google
Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger),
contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone
call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5
U.S.C. § 552(b).

DOI-2025-005193 03/29/2025 03/31/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned

["I"] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain"], delegate the power for requesting
informations to b)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], for this reason i am asking the
1)-["Bureau of Indian Education”], to a)-["Release All Staff Members
Names"], b)-["Release Employees Email Addresses"], c)-["Release All
Employee Resumes"] in the : 2)-["State of Alaska"], be advised that i)-["Mr
Clervrain Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or for
loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], he
is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State of Alaska"]

DOI-2025-004942 03/24/2025 03/24/2025 Transt-Peed, Inc Closed


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65256&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65257&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65514&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65258&fromExport=Y

DOI-2025-004943

DOI-2025-005006

DOI-2025-005011

DOI-2025-005059

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

03/24/2025 03/24/2025 Transt-Peed, Inc

03/25/2025 03/25/2025 Pueblo of Laguna

03/25/2025 03/25/2025 Wichita State University

03/26/2025 03/26/2025 Gannett Media

04/01/2025
8:47 AM

["I"] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain"], delegate the power for requesting
informations to b)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], for this reason i am asking the
1)-["Bureau of Indian Education”], to a)-["Release All Staff Members
Names"], b)-["Release Employees Email Addresses"], c)-["Release All
Employee Resumes"] in the : 2)-["State of Guam"], be advised that i)-["Mr
Clervrain Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or for
loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-["Mr Dieucene Richesse"], he
is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State of Guam"]

Closed

Please provide an electronic copy of the Bureau of Indian Education’s
Analysis of Indian School Equalization Program Funds Pay Parity required by
the House and Senate Appropriations Committee through House Report 116-
448 which directed the BIA “to conduct a pay parity analysis of ISEP funds
from fiscal year 2010 to fiscal year 2020”. This direction is referenced in the Assigned
attached OIG report in footnote 2 and accompanying text.[d

Obviously, I do not need the OIG review which is available on the DOI
website; I need the BIE analysis itself. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 04/01/2021 To 10/30/2024)

Requesting information regarding the American (Roe) Indian Institute. I am
conducting research into the American Indian Institute in Wichita, KS, and
am reaching out in hopes that the Bureau might have some records for the
Institute. The Institute operated from 1915 to 1935 and was founded by
Henry Roe Cloud. I am specifically looking for a real property location for
the Institute, however, any records that the Bureau might have would likely
be greatly beneficial. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1913 To
01/01/1937)

Assigned

Dear Bureau of Indian Affairs, [
This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.Od

I request that a copy of the following documents provided to me: the
Haskell University accreditation review report draft and the final version.
This would be the report for the accreditation visit conducted in 2024. O

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know
that I am a Gannett Media journalist who reports on matter of interest to
the general public.Od

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $20. If you

estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me first.O

I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested Assigned
information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute
significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the
government and is not primarily in my commercial interest. Haskell
University is public university with public funds and therefore is a direct
interest of the public.J

Thank you for your consideration of this request.[]
Sincerely,d

Stacey Saldanha-Olson]

Solson@gannett.com

Gannett and Topeka Capital-Journal

620-757-2118 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2024 To
05/31/2025)


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65259&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65326&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65331&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65379&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-005192 03/29/2025

Total No of Requests :14

Report Date:
Time:

03/31/2025 The Daily Signal

04/01/2025
8:47 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I
respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021
through January 19, 2025, all of the following records from HANKIE ORTIZ -
[FORMER] ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR: 1) All communications to/from
the email domains: '@elias.law', '@perkinscoie.com', '@jenner.com’,
'@cov.com', '@wc.com’, '@paulweiss.com', '@aoshearman.com’,
'@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’,
'@hoganlovells.com’, '@kirkland.com’, '@lw.com’, '@mwe.com’,
'@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com’, '@mofo.com', '@reedsmith.com’,
'@ropesgray.com’, '@sidley.com’, '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com’', OR
'@wilmerhale.com'. Search Instructions: Please explicitly search all inboxes
assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a
rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that
merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with
respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains,
embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any
written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to,
the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database
records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers,
records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts,
appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of
conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=65513&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 05/02/2025
Time: 9:08 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

C.L.A. ARRESTS DAFPKAAEEEIAAAIAAAIOEAAA.9 SATELLITES FOR APPROVAL OF C.I.A. AFFLILIATE PROGRAMES IN N.A.T.O.
PROGRGJIIOUMIES]... I AM (SIS ~\D THIS IS MY FATHER,,,
IS TITULAR IN ESTATES IN BRONX,,, HE IS ALERTED OF HARVARD UNIVERSITY'S ALERT SYSTEM IN WEST POINTE
ACADEMIES ALERT PROTOCOL"S... THIS IS CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCIES ALERT"S,,, I AM
... TEMPLETON ESTATES IN GENEVA,,, SWITZERLAND ARRESTS CONSTUBLES IN UNITED STATES OF
AND RETICIENSCE... ARRESTS IN

Harvard
University AMERICA FOR WILLED ESTATES IN

DOI-2025-005488 04/03/2025 04/04/2025 with Michael DUTY IN THIS INSTANCE IN AGAINST N.A.T.O. IN BLOOD DRIVES IN ALL WORLD"S ARRESTS IN GAY- Closed
Stein PLENTIOUS SEX DEPOSITS IN ... HER VERDICT IS DESCLIPLORITISED... WE ARE ADDONSIDATESAED...,,, WE
ACCREDIT OUR YALE UNIVERSITY AND OUR IVY LEAGUES... THAT'S WHAT WE WRITE... I HAVE LIFE IN
AGAINST WE,,, I AM REBORNE IN SEX ARRESTS REBORN,. I HAVE ARRESTS IN WE ARE REBORN,.
.. I CALLED ,» ] DENIED MY
ESTATES IN TRUE ESTATES FOR US... I AM CALLING US AGAINST D.A.R.F.A.. I AM,,, THEY... I ALSO... COMPUTERS"
["1"] am a)-[" "], delegate the power for requesting informations to "], for this reason i am
Haiti asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Education"], (BIE), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-
DOI-2025-005962 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 Educative ["Biographies "] in the : 2)-["State of Colorado"], be advised that i)-[" Legion Questions"], this is because authorize Closed
Science, Inc by Laws, or for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[' he is responsible to receive informations in
the 3)-["State of Colorado"1
World ["1"] am a)-[" delegate the power for requesting informations to b)-[" for this reason i am
Leaders asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Education"], (BIE), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-
DOI-2025-005963 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 Foundation ["Biographies "] in the : 2)-["State of Texas"], be advised that Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Closed
Association, Laws, or for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[' "1, he is responsible to receive informations in the
Inc. 3)-["State of Texas"l
World ["I"] am a)-[" "], delegate the power for requesting informations to b)-[" for this reason i am
Leaders asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Education"], (BIE), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-
DOI-2025-005964 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 Foundation ["Biographies "] in the : 2)-["State of Rhode Island"], be advised that egion Questions"], this is because Closed
Association, authorize by Laws, or for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii_"], he is responsible to receive
Inc. informations in the 3)-I"State of Rhode Island"]
World ["I"] am a)-[" "], delegate the power for requesting informations to b)-[" for this reason i am
Leaders asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Education"], (BIE), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-
DOI-2025-005965 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 Foundation ["Biographies "] in the : 2)-["State of North Dakota"], be advised that i)-[" Legion Questions"], this is because Closed
Association, authorize by Laws, or for loyalty questions, and for laboring process "1, he is responsible to receive
Inc. informations in the 3)-["State of North Dakota"]
L HIUPHIIY W U SULTIE alidSWweEL S | eyal ullly suucauvtial 1ecuilus vt iy rauier, [
He attended the [{S}SHIEGEGEGEG o~ t < BB reservation at the. beginning sometime after 1959 through the
1960s.00
Name:
Date of Birth: (Born at home; no birth records)d
Tribal Affiliation:
Degree of Blood:
Home Address: Two Wells community, along Jones Ranch Road, in Vanderwagen, New Mexicoll
DOL2075 005396 04/01/2025 04/04/2025 - Religious Affiliation: (Unknown what might have been indicated in school records) Assigned

Father's Name:
Mother's Name:
Siblings:

(deceased)
(deceased)d
(late sister); _ (late sister); _ (brother); _ (brother); -
(brother); (deceased).]
School Name: O
School Location: Thoreau, New Mexico 873230
Year Started: ~1959
Years Attended: ~1959 to perhaps 1968[]

High School: ~1968 to 1972 (attended and graduated from _) (Date Range for Record

DateT 10 April U257 T imr e
ToO

FOIA Officerd

Bureau of Indian Education

1849 C Street NWI

Washington, DC 2024001

)a

Subject: FOIA Request Under 5 U.S.C. § 55201
Dear Sir,(J

The Bureau of Indian Education is tasked with providing quality educational opportunities for Native American students. Public
access to information about the Bureau’s programs and educational outcomes is essential to ensuring accountability and
transparency in the management of federal education resources for Native American communities.[]

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request the following information:[

DOI-2025-005657 04/10/2025 04/10/2025 - Assigned
1. A list of all funding allocations to Bureau-operated schools between January 1, 2022, and December 31, 2023, including the
amount, recipient schools, and intended educational programs or initiatives.[]

2. Copies of any evaluations, assessments, or reports conducted by the Bureau of Indian Education regarding the performance
and outcomes of its educational programs during the same period.(]

3. Records related to any changes or updates to the curriculum or teaching standards implemented by the Bureau of Indian
Education from 2022 to 2023.0

Sincerely, ]
O
WhateAnn-
Tulalip Office All IDEA due process hearing complaints filed against any BIE-funded school in the State of Washington; case orders including
DOI-2025-005949 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 of Civil Legal final hearing decisions from an ALJ or Hearing Officer; and any final settlement agreements re same for the past 10 years. See = Assigned
Aid attached letter. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 04/18/2025)
Tribal
DOI-2025-006021 04/21/2025 04/21/2025 Agriculture I am in need of the most recent audit for (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 12/31/2024) Assigned

Fellowship



Department of the Interior

Report Date:

Time:

DOI-2025-006077 04/23/2025 04/24/2025 -

DOI-2025-006140 04/27/2025 04/28/2025 -

DOI-2025-006191 04/29/2025 04/30/2025

Total No of Requests :12

05/02/2025
9:08 AM

Please share electronic copies of any plans or drafts of a plan that the BIE produced to satisfy Section 7 of the presidential
executive order, signed Jan. 29, 2025, on expanding school choice for students eligible to attend BIE schools:
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/01/expanding-educational-freedom-and-opportunity-for-families/J

Please share copies of these plans as soon as they are available. After sending these records, please start a second search for any
supporting documents, revisions, notes and written correspondence within the bureau about these plans. I additionally request

any written communications about the Jan. 29 executive order through today, April 22, 2025. Please provide those responsive Assigned
records in a third installment, after prioritizing the first and second in that order.O]

Separately, please also share any immediately available copies of written input that the BIE collected as requested in the Dear
Tribal Leader letter dated Feb. 28, 2025:
https://www.bia.gov/sites/default/files/dup/tcinfo/dtll_eo_on_education_flexibility_2.28.25.508_0.pdf (Date Range for Record
Search: From 01/29/2025 To 04/23/2025)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
agency, I respectfully request the following records: Documents sufficient to account for all FOIA and Mandatory Declassification

Review (MDR) logs for Quarter 1, 2025 (comprising of the dates of January 1, 2025 through 30 April, 2025). Please comply fully Closed
with 5 U.S.C. & 552(b).
SECURITY CAMERA FOOTAGE FROM THE CAMERA LOCATED ABOVE THE BATHROOM DOOR IN THE GYM OF THE FLANDREAU Assigned

INDIAN SCHOO (FIS) from approximately 3:00pm -10pm. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/13/2024 To 12/13/2024)



Department of the Interior
Report Date:  06/03/2025
Time: 10:19 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Requested Received
Date Date

Request

Request ID Status

Organization Request Description

ATTN PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP ASSASSINATIONO

NUCLEAR BUNKER NUCLEAR BRIEFCASE NUCLEAR CHIP NUCLEAR START TREATY TO SMART CITIES USE MISUSE ABUSE ON MOTHERS AND
BABIES FOR HISTORIC HOLOCAUST SINS AND CRIMES WITHOUT ANYONE KNOWING INCLUDING CHURCH TEMPLES ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS
PLACESO

ALL EFOIA CASES OF AIR FORCE ARE BLOCKED FROM CASE ASSIGNMENTS AND SAO ACCOUNTS ALONG WITH OIP CASES; MY
COMMUNICATIONS WITH MY OWN CASE MANAGERS AT WHOLISTIC ALLIANCE CORP ARE RESTRICTED BLOCKED SUSPENDED AND ALL
RESIDENTS ARE PARADED AROUND ME AS FLIES MOSQUITOES, MY EMAILS TO SWAMI JAYASANKAR WITNESS TO MY VISIT TO WHITE HOUSE
ARE ALL ATTACKED LIKE ALL TRAFFICKING CHIPPED VICTIMS, MY FOOD STAMPS ARE BLOCKED, MY STAY AT SHELTER AND VISIT TO STORES
LIBRARIES AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATIONS ARE ALL ATTACKED PLOTTED FOR REMOVAL/ARREST/DISMISSALS WHILE BEING ATTACKED
TORTURED EXPLOITED DISTRACTED. ALL CARS TRUCKS BUSES CIVILIANS LIGHTS IN STREETS BUS STOPS ARE ALL USED TO GET ME KILLED
DRIVE ME INSANE, O

I AM THREATENED WITH EMERGENCY VEHICLES FOLLOWING EXACTLY LIKE RESIDENTS/VISITORS OF SHELTER STORES LIBRARIES BUS
PASSENGERS; ALL THIS IS VERY DISTURBING AND NUCLEAR EVIDENCE TO GLOBAL TRAFFICKING, JIHADI TERROR, CIVIL UNREST, Closed
INCARCERATED COMMUNITIES, PROSTITUTION AND MANT DETENTION HOMLESSNESS JOBLESSNESS EDUCATION AND DISASTER VICTIMS;

CHIPPED PEOPLE OF THIS WORLD ARE MADE SLAVES AND SHOWN AS TERRORS WHORES CRIMINALS AT ALL PUBLIC PRIVATE PLACES MAKING

THEM TARGETED VICTIM PATIENT INFECTED; ALL HARASSMENTS HUMAN RIGHT VIOLATIONS BROUGHT UP BY ALL COMMUNITIES OF THIS

PLANET ARE POINTING TO NUCLEAR BRIEFCASE.(]

ATTN ALL MOTHERS AND WOMEN OF ALL NATIONS ARE MADE WHORES ALTOGETHER FOR MERE LUST AND POWER, WHICH IS WHY BIDEN IS

IN NUCLEAR BRIEFCASE TRYING TO DESTROY EVERYTHING EVERYONE HOLDING HIM RESPONSIBLE AND THREATENING NUCLEAR LOSS OF

POWER.O

0OL-2025- THE WHITE
006608 05/19/2025 05/19/2025 | o 01

UPDATED AF FOIA: 2025-05128-F 2025-05129-F 2025-05130-F 2025-05131-F 2025-05132-F 2025-05133-F 2025-05135-F 2025-05137-F
2025-05138-F 2025-05139-F 2025-05140-F 2025-05141-F 2025-05142-F 2025-05143-F 2025-05144-F 2025-05145-F 2025-05146-FO]

AF FOIA: O
Any and all employme11t records Including, but 1110t imited to, personnel records, workers' LI

compensation files, correspondence, performanc:e evaluations, applications for employment, resumes, O

signed acknowledgments for policies and/or procedures, earnings, payroll records, pay stubs, OO

profits, commissions, bonuses, tax documents (including, but not limited to, documents such as O
DOI-2025- W-2's, 1099's and W-4 forms), retirement/40lk documents, claim records, pre-employment- exam O

006271 04/22/2025  05/02/2025 Legal Services records, sickness/attendance records, injmry/health, disability, disciplinary/investigation O Received

reports, termination/separation agreements (including any severance pay schedules), medical and O

benefits records from the first day of employmelllt to the present date pertainin.g to- a

;a
) ROR L CQ#: YYV_LVVL VYVY inclidina bt nnt limitad tn ame alactranicalhs cbarad data
% 05/13/2025 05/13/2025 EZ‘::;Z';”""C Al school records for ()N (D>te Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1989 To 01/01/2000) Assigned
Galanda Any and all communications to/from and/or| to the Bureau of Indian Affairs FOIA Officers, Bureau of Indian Affairs Officials,
DOI-2025- 05/15/2025 05/16/2025 Broadman Bureau of Indian Education representatives, Bureau of Indian Education staff, Government Agencies, and/or Government Officials from Assigned
006561 September 1, 2024, until the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/01/2024 To ) (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/1/2024 9
Attorneys

To 5/16/2025)

I am making this request on behalf of Skagway Traditional Council, a federally recognized Tribal government. We are requesting access to any

and all records related to the Pius X Mission: Resident School for Native Children, located in Skagway, Alaska. The school operated as a Catholic-

run residential institution for Native children from 1932 to 1959.0

Please include, but do not limit the search to:0

Records of student enrollment or attendance. We have documentation from a Catholic archive indicating that the Bureau of Indian Affairs holds

student records and made them available to the Church at one time.(J

Correspondence or reports related to the operation of the Pius X Mission between the federal government and representatives of, but not limited

to, the Diocese of Anchorage or Juneau, the Sisters of St. Anne, Father George Edgar Gallant (founder and principal), the Catholic Society of
DOI-2025- Skagway Alaska, or the Corporation of the Catholic Bishop.J
006711 05/22/2025 05/23/2025 Traditional ' P P Assigned
= Council

Records pertaining to funding, student placement, or oversight of the school.O0

Maps, photographs, or land-use records referencing the Pius X Mission or associated properties.(]
Any investigations, evaluations, or inspections of the school conducted by federal officials.C0
Please conduct a search of all relevant departments, regional offices, and archived records.C]

If any portion of this request is denied, please cite the specific exemption(s) used and inform me of the appeals process. If possible, I request
that any responsive records be provided in digital format.OJ

Thank you for your help, and I look forward to your response.

Total No of Requests :5



Department of the Interior
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Time: 10:07 AM
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1D ed Date Received Date  Organization

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am sending a FOIA request
on behalf of LRP Publications seeking all special education Due Process Hearing Decisions
issued from 06/01/2024 to the present.Od

DOI1-2025-006906 06/02/2025 06/02/2025 LRP Publications

I understand that you will delete any personally identifiable information pertaining to
complaints, parents, or children before you release the documents.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency's
implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records,
specifically for the custodian: HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR - BIE
OPERATED SCHOOLS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications to or from
the custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu’
OR 'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 'gwu.edu' OR 'vt.edu' OR 'american.edu' OR
'‘wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu’ OR 'ucla.edu' OR 'georgetown.edu' OR
'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 'law.stanford.edu' OR 'brown.edu' OR
'umich.edu' OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu’ OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR
'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu’ OR 'aspeninstitute.org' OR 'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu’.
Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and
search purposes. Search Instructions: For any potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness.
I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings,

Request Description

Request Status

Closed

DOI-2025-007256 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, Assigned

if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in

the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to’

on 20 January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency’s
implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records,
specifically for the custodian: TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF INDIAN
EDUCATION: Documents sufficient to account for all communications to or from the
custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu' OR
'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 'gwu.edu’ OR 'vt.edu' OR 'american.edu' OR
'wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu' OR 'ucla.edu’ OR 'georgetown.edu' OR
'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 'law.stanford.edu' OR 'brown.edu' OR
'umich.edu’ OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu' OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR
'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu’ OR 'aspeninstitute.org' OR 'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu’'.
Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and
search purposes. Search Instructions: For any potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness.
I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings,

referring”, “relating”, or
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains,
embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or
copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters,
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers,
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or
SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat,
Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes,
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other
communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 00:01

DOI1-2025-007257 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, Assigned

if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in

the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to

“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains,
embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or
copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters,
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers,
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or
SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat,
Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes,
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other
communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 00:01

on 20 January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=67157&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=67522&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=67523&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior
Report Date: 07/01/2025

Time: 10:07 AM
DOI-2025-007493 06/20/2025 06/20/2025 I'\'Lecd"ed Global " gynd information/holder for Sealaska Constructors. Closed

I am submitting this letter as a formal request for records under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA), understanding that this allows access to federal agency records
unless specific exemptions apply.0]

I am requesting all publicly available reports and analyses regarding the effectiveness of
culturally relevant curricula implemented in BIE-funded schools, specifically those compiled
between January 1, 2023, and June 28, 2025.00

I understand that the Bureau of Indian Education (BIE) has a mission, as stated in Title 25
CFR Part 32.3, to provide quality education opportunities from early childhood through
life.O

I recognize that this mission is carried out in accordance with a tribe's needs for cultural
and economic well-being, acknowledging the wide diversity of Indian tribes and Alaska
Native villages as distinct cultural and governmental entities.d

DOI-2025-007686 06/28/2025 06/30/2025 trottyzone Assigned

I am aware that the BIE's approach considers the whole person, taking into account
spiritual, mental, physical, and cultural aspects of individuals within their family and tribal
or village context.(0

I anticipate that the records I am seeking will be provided in an electronic format, if
feasible, to facilitate efficient review.

I am willing to pay up to $95.00 in fees for the processing of this request; please ensure

that any costs exceeding this amount are communicated for approval prior to further
processing.

Total No of Requests :5


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=67765&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=67957&fromExport=Y
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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

To whom it may concern: O

This letter constitutes a request under the federal Freedom of
Information Act ("FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552. Pursuant to the FOIA I
request access to and copies of the following information related to
US Department of Interior (DOI) communications related to the
Blackfeet Nation and Blackfeet Indian Reservation in the possession of
the Assistant Secretary for Indian Affairs front office, the Bureau of
Indian Affairs front office and the Bureau of Indian Education:O

1. Electronic or other written communication related to the Browning
Public Schools and, or Browning High SchoolO

2. Reports or spreadsheets related to Tribally Controlled Schools and
BIE Operated Schools that shows one of the following: academic
performance, test proficiency standards, discipline data, graduation
rates, free school lunch information, reduced school lunch information

DOI-2025-007984 07/13/2025 07/14/2025 BlueSky Studios 2N Of attendance ratest] Assigned

This request excludes any information prohibited by the Privacy Act or
where FOIA Exemption 6, Exemption 7(A), Exemption 7(C) or
Exemption 7(E) are applicable, however, if such information is
comingled with information that is not exempt under FOIA, I request
that redactions are made to the documents and an exemption number
is cited for each redaction. I would like to receive information in
electronic format.O

I am a representative of the news media and request a public interest
fee waiver.Ol

I am willing to pay up to $ 25.00. Please inform me if the fees will
exceed that amount before proceeding.(]

Please see the attached letter. (Date Range for Record Search: From
1/1/2014 To 7/13/2025)

DOI-2025-008149 07/21/2025 07/21/2025 - Any records and communications pertaining to the funding of tribal

colleges and universities since Jan. 20, 2025. Assigned

Total No of Requests :2


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=68262&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=68428&fromExport=Y
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Req ID Req ed Date Received Date  Organization

Bloomberg

DOI-2025-008690 08/12/2025 08/12/2025 Industry Group

Minnesota
DOI-2025-008765 08/14/2025 08/14/2025 Department of
Education

Dept of Arizona

DOI1-2025-008815 08/15/2025 08/18/2025 Rehab and
Reentry

DOI1-2025-008992 08/25/2025 08/25/2025 -

DOI1-2025-009109 08/29/2025 08/29/2025 New Meridian

Total No of Requests :5

09/02/2025
9:07 AM

Request Description

I request disclosure of the following records:

1. A table (similar to the project table on this site: https://www.doi.gov/gaoa-project-
data) of any and all projects that applied for and were denied funding under the Great
American Outdoors Act National Parks and Public Land Legacy Restoration Fund from
August 4, 2020 through August 4, 2025, inclusive. Please be sure to include the
state/territory, proposed budget, fiscal year applied/denied, requester if applicable,
and reason denied if applicable.(]

2. A data dictionary or any and all guides to accompany the data that defines terms
and fields in the data. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/04/2020 To
08/04/2025)

The 2024-25 BIA Allocation Distribution documents for the four Minnesota tribally-
controlled K-12 schools (Bug-O-Nay-Ge-Shing (Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe), Circle of
Life (White Earth Band of Chippewa), Fond du Lac Ojibwe (Fond du Lac), Nay-Ah-
Shing (Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe)). The Minnesota Department of Education uses the
information from these documents to determine the amount of state funded
Minnesota Tribal Contract Aid to be allocated to each school. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 07/01/2024 To 06/30/2025)

INFORMATION REQUESTEDO

? All Special Education (SPED) Records including but not limited to Child Find
Screening, IEPs, O

MET summaries, eligibllfty determination, psychologfcal/psycho-educational
evaluations and O

re-evaluations]

All School Transcripts, Records-O0

Proof of Graduatfon/CredentiaVCompletlon(]

D Medical RecordsO]

D Progress Reports, District and Statewide Assessments (SAT, ACT, etc.}O
D Reports for Related Service ProvidersO]

D Education and Career Assessment Plan

BIE recently held an ELA & Math Assessment opportunity, solicitation number:
140A2325R0033. We would like to request submitted proposal documents as well as
any scoring notes if available. Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search: From
06/01/2025 To 08/31/2025)

Public Records Request Regarding RFP 140A2325R0033, Student ELA and Math
Assessments for BIE

On behalf of New Meridian, I respectfully request the following:
1. Digital copies of all proposal documents submitted by the winning vendor, NCS
Pearson, Inc., in response to RFP 140A2325R0033, Student ELA and Math

Assessments for BIE

2. Digital copies of all vendor responses to RFP 140A2325R0033, Student ELA and
Math Assessments for BIE

3. Digital copies of all proposal scores and evaluations for RFP 140A2325R0033,
Student ELA and Math Assessments for BIE

The RFP was issued on May 8, 2025. The response deadline was July 10, 2025.

Request Status

Closed

Assigned

Closed

Assigned

Assigned


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=68973&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=69048&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=69100&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=69281&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=69399&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Received between 09/01/2025
and 09/30/2025

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization

Elevate Forensic Social

DOI-2025-009156 09/02/2025 09/03/2025 e e i
DOI1-2025-009170 09/03/2025 09/03/2025 The Daily Signal
DOI-2025-009389 09/09/2025 09/09/205 American Bridge
= Educational Foundation
DOI-2025-009421 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 4xmimilgur@gmail.com
DOI-2025-009486 09/12/2025 09/12/2025 The Daily Signal
DOI-2025-009705 09/23/2025 09/23/2025 Tiisagvik College

Total No of Requests :6

November 18, 2025
7:40 AM

Request Description

Iam a social worker on criminal defense teams and I am currently on a federal defense team for a client
who grew up on the Crow Reservation in Montana. She has also spent time on the Northern Cheyenne
Reservation in Montana. We are requesting her complete Education files to include: all transcripts, school
locations history, disciplinary history and files, IEP 1s and files, any and mental health
miles, school medical files, any behavioral plans, all contacts to care givers, and graduation documentation.

Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 1, 2021
to present: Documents sufficient to account for all OGE Form 202's (Notification of Conflict of Interest
Referral), submitted, referred, or transmitted to either 1) the Department of Justice ('DOJ') or 2) the Office
of Government Ethics ('OGE') or 3) a United States Attorney's Office ('USAQ') for the stated timeframe.
Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further
narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if
that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The
terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but
not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations,
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-
office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text instant

systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables,
telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned

I am requesting copies of a list/spreadsheet or similar documentation detailing the number of positions
eliminated in agency FOIA offices between January 20, 2025 and the date of this request. Please include
the total number of FOIA positions remaining in addition to the number of positions eliminated.

Closed

Any records of my vocational training taken at Orangeburg Beauty School in Orangeburg SC or my
methods class taken from South Carolina State College in Orangeburg SC. My name was

* I was born in Berkeley County SC tc Paterna
grandparents were| aternal side was Surnames| , Closed
My education was funded by the Indian Foundation. An office in Orangeburg SC , ill

antee , C the lady that recruited & sponsored me was . Had connection in

Macedoma Bonneau & Moncks Corner (Date Range for Recor earc rom 10/23/1984 To 11/18/1987)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents sufficient to account for any
Presidential Transition Binders, Briefing Books, or other official materials created, compiled, or
disseminated by the agency in connection with a Presidential transition (Example 1:
https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/252afe94-aadb-497c-a46c-0d0f99708e12/details; Example 2:
https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/08e8c253-4bb2-4958-a1f7-f5b4d8966d4d/details; Example 3:
https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/382cc057-dc9d-4289-b07c-a4da31672a9e/details). Search
Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if
that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The
terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record’ means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but
not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data,
manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations,
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-
office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text instant

systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables,
telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Closed

Tribal College Certification document Assigned

Request Status



FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior
Report Date: November 18, 2025
Time: 7:39 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

All work related emails sent by Kim
Summers, principal of St Stephen’s Indian
School (located at 128 Mission Rd St
Stephens, WY) between February 2023
and October 20250

All work related text messages sent by Kim

Summers, principal of St Stephen’s Indian
DOI1-2026-000359 10/13/2025 10/14/2025 - School (location as above) on her personal Assigned

cell phone as a federal employee between

February 2023 and October 202501

Work attendance records of Kim Summers,
principal of St Stephen’s Indian School
(location as above), specifically arrival and
departure times from her duty station and
records of approved leave.

Subject: Privacy Act / FOIA Request -
Records Concerning Reference Checks for

(o) © |
20
Dear FOIA Officer,Od

This is a request under the Freedom of
Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and the
Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. § 552a).00

I respectfully request copies of all records
about me, , related to
reference checks or communications
between the Bureau of Indian Education
(BIE) and Browning Public Schools
(Browning, Montana) concerning my
employment or candidacy as a school

Assigned
counselor.C] 9

DOI1-2026-000591 10/22/2025 10/22/2025 -

Specifically, please include but do not limit
the search to:O0

e Emails, notes, call logs, or
correspondence documenting reference-
check questions or responses from
Browning Public Schools administrators;

e Any memoranda, letters, or
attachments concerning reference checks
performed by BIE HR or recruitment
staff; 0

* Any internal discussions referencing
my name in connection with those
checks; O

e Any materials exchanged with the
Superintendent, HR Director, or Principals
at Browning Public Schools.0

Total No of Requests :2



FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior
Report Date: December 1, 2025
Time: 4:10 PM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID ed Date i Date  Organization Request Description Request Status

Any correspondence from former Sec. Debra Haaland to the BIE since her tenure
ended on January 21, 2025. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/21/2025 To Assigned
11/14/2025)

Public Record

DOI-2026-001437 11/14/2025 11/14/2025 Services

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency. I respectfully request the following
records from the Office of Public Affairs (or the agency's equivalent): Documents
sufficient to account for a copy of the agency's YouTube Creator Studio
'Videos/Content' page (or equivalent backend view) showing all videos-public,
unlisted, and private-uploaded to the agency's official YouTube channel at any time
between January 20, 2021 and January 19, 2025, including for each video the title,
upload date, visibility setting, and URL/video ID. Custodian to Search: This page is
available from the agency person responsible for the agency's YouTube account.
Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via
email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the

DO0I-2026-001686 11/21/2025 11/21/2025 The Daily Signal thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to  Assigned
any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to
that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any
nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,
books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals,
pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant
messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage,
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages,
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. §552(b).

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and
the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following:
From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the
following records from HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR - BIE
OPERATED SCHOOLS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to
or from the custodian containing the text (‘'Trump' OR 'election' OR 'day off'). For any
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically,
via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread.The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect
to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,

DO0I-2026-001764 11/22/2025 11/24/2025 The Daily Signal identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to Assigned
that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any
nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters,
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,
newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as
IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger),
contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call,
voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. §
552(b). Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments
for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR,
SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71769&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72020&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72099&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and
the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following:
From the timeframe of November 4, 2024 through November 8, 2024, all of the
following records from TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION:
Documents sufficient to account for all communications sent to or from the custodian
containing the text ("Trump' OR 'election’ OR 'day off'). For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email
chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available.
I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further
narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that
merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters,
and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms “pertaining to”,
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to,

DO0I-2026-001765 11/22/2025 11/24/2025 The Daily Signal deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” Assigned
means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless
of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the
following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions,
financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations,
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses,
inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google
Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts,
cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail,
meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search
Instructions: Please include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially
responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the
custodian, regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's
equivalents.

Total No of Requests :4


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72100&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior
Report Date: January 6, 2026

Time: 7:49 AM
BIE Monthly FOIA Logs
Request ID Date i Date Or i Request Description Request Status
DOI-2026-002144 12/01/2025 12/01/2025 FOIA University  Please see attached. Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request documents sufficient to
account for all communications sent to or from Hankie Ortiz, Former Associate Deputy Director -
Bie Operated Schools between January 20, 2021, and January 19, 2025, that contain the text
'DL.NSC.ENVEST@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.INTECON-STAFFONLY@nsc.eop.gov' OR
'DL.NSC.Democracy@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.DevGlobalHealth@nsc.eop.gov' OR
'DL.NSC.CLIMATE@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.Africa@nsc.eop.gov' OR
'DL.NSC.LEGISLATIVE@nsc.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.WHA@nsc.eop.gov' OR
'DL.WHMO.PPRHQ.OPS@whmo.mil' OR 'WatchTeam1@whmo.mil' OR
'"WHSRWatchFloor@NSC.eop.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.Visits@nsc.eop.gov' OR
'DL.OMB.OGC@OMB.eop.gov' OR 'DL.EOP.talkers@whmo.mil' OR 'DL.EOP.PPOSlating@eop.gov'
OR 'DL.EOP.talkers@whmo.mil' OR 'DLOPSODepartment@who.eop.gov' OR
'MBX.WHO.PPO.Process@who.eop.gov'. Search Instructions: For any potentially responsive
documents, please include the entire communications or email chain, and all file attachments. I
request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. For any responsive
documents, please include the entire communications chain, and all file attachments. To further

DOI-2026-002258 12/04/2025 12/04/2025 The Daily Signal narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely Assigned
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published
or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment
added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or
'concerning' with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains,
embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of
any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including,
but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database
records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,
newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC,
WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google
Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables,
telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other
communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request documents sufficient to
account for all communications sent to or from Hankie Ortiz, Former Associate Deputy Director -
Bie Operated Schools between January 20, 2021, and January 19, 2025, that reference any of
the following White House personnel—by name, email address, or in email headers, body text,
metadata, or other electronic communications, including emails, text messages, chat platforms,
and calendar entries: 1. Michael C. Donilon (michael.c.donilon@who.eop.gov) 2. Steven J.
Ricchetti (steven.j.ricchetti@who.eop.gov) 3. Jeffrey D. Zients (jeffrey_d_zients@who.eop.gov)
4. Jacob J. Sullivan (jacob.j.sullivan@who.eop.gov) 5. Jennifer R. Psaki
(jennifer.r.psaki@who.eop.gov) 6. Amanda C. Finney (amanda.c.finney@who.eop.gov) 7.
Karine Jean-Pierre (Karine.Jean-Pierre@who.eop.gov) 8. Christopher M. Meagher
(Christopher.M.Meagher@who.eop.gov) 9. Andrew J. Bates (Andrew.].Bates@who.eop.gov) 10.
Susan E. Rice (Susan.E.Rice@who.eop.gov) 11. Evan M. Ryan (evan.m.ryan@who.eop.gov) 12.
Cathy Chung 13. Ryan Hubbard (Ryan.Hubbard@who.eop.gov) 14. Neera Tanden
(Neera.Tanden@who.eop.gov) 15. Dr. Kevin O'Connor (Former White House Physician) 16.
Anthony Bernal (arbernal@who.eop.gov) 17. Annie Tomasini (Former Deputy Chief of Staff) 18.
Ashley Williams (Former Deputy Director of Oval Office Operations) 19. Tericka M. Lambert
(Tericka.M.Lambert@who.eop.gov) 20. Serena E. Walker (Serena.E.Walker@who.eop.gov) 21.
Jessica Hertz (Former White House Staff Secretary) 22. Stefanie Feldman (Former White House
Staff Secretary) 23. Dana Remus (Dana.A.Remus@who.eop.gov). Search Instructions: For each
White House individual identified above, please conduct a separate and independent search
using the following three criteria for each individual listed: (1) the email address as provided;
(2) the full name as listed; and (3) the email header format of the individual's name,
specifically formatted as 'Last name, First name' (e.g., 'Bernal, Anthony'), as commonly
reflected in email metadata or headers (e.g., 'Bernal, Anthony R. EOP/WHQ'). Search
Instructions: For any potentially responsive documents, please include the entire
communications or email chain, and all file attachments. I request all responsive documents be
delivered electronically, via email. For any responsive documents, please include the entire
communications chain, and all file attachments. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as
news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.
The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject
means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any
written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports. books. database records. raw data. manuals. . ..

DOI-2026-002360 12/06/2025 12/08/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned



FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior

Please produce all records from January 1, 2019 to present reflecting BIE's knowledge of,
communications about, or involvement with contributed-funds accounts, including: O
1. All communications between BIE and BTFA, BIA, or SOL concerning contributed-funds
accounts, donor-restricted accounts, donations, bequests, or funds accepted under 25 U.S.C. §
5341. 0
2. All BIE records referencing or discussing contributed funds, including donor restrictions, fund
availability, programmatic questions, or internal uncertainty regarding expenditure or use. O
3. Any BIE policies, manuals, or guidance related to acceptance, administration, or use of
donated or contributed funds intended for Indian education. O
4. All records transmitted to BIE from BTFA concerning contributed-funds accounts, including
DOI-2026-002411 12/07/2025 12/08/2025 - balances, summaries, or transaction information. O Assigned
5. All records of BIE inquiries to BTFA or SOL concerning permissible uses, donor intent,
reporting requirements, or Interior’'s compliance with § 5341. O
6. The last annual report submitted to Congress under previous 25 U.S.C. § 451 before such
requirements were eliminated pursuant to Pub. L. No. 104-66 §3003 (1995); effective
December 21, 1999. See H.Doc. 103-7 at 113 (listing the “acceptance of gifts for the benefit of
Indians” under 25 U.S.C. §451 as an eliminated reporting requirement). If any of the above
items do not exist, please state so in writing. O
SEARCH TERMS Please search for: “contributed funds,” “donation,” “bequest,” “gift funds,” “25
U.S.C. § 5341,” 25 U.S.C. §451,” “donor restricted,” “BTFA,” “trust funds,” “SOL,” “restricted
gift.” (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2019 To 12/7/2025)

To Whom It May Concern,00

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and all applicable
Privacy Act provisions. I am requesting complete copies of all records in which I,m

appear in any form, including all historical, archived, or legacy files maintained by the
Bureau of Indian Education.C]

This request includes all misspellings, variations, abbreviations, aliases, clerical errors, and
transposed numbers connected to my name or identifiers.C]

I am also requesting all records in which any of my known biological ancestors may appear,
including but not limited to:O

DOI-2026-002413 12/07/2025 12/08/2025 - Assigned

Title IV Agreement for Ilisagvik College (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1990 To

12/16/2025) Assigned

DOI-2026-002613 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 llisagvik College



FOIAXpress

DOI1-2026-002656

DOI-2026-002657

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

Total No of Requests :8

Department of the Interior

12/17/2025

12/18/2025

Tri-City Record

Theodore
Roosevelt School

I writing a public request to the Shiprock Associated Schools located in Shiprock, New Mexico
for several items. O

First, I would like to request any documentation that provides the number of educators both
certified and non certified currently staffed at Atsd Biyddzh Community School for the school
year of 2025 that is in session. O

Secondly, I would like to request any documentation that provides the enrollment numbers of
the FACE program at Shiprock Associated Schools from the school years, 2024-2025 to the
most current school session of 2025. 00

Also, T would like to request any and all documents related to the FACE program at Shiprock
Associated Schools that demonstrate or address program compliance. Specifically, I am
requesting:

Compliance reports, monitoring reports, or evaluations submitted to or received from the
Bureau of Indian Education. O

Documentation of program implementation requirements, benchmarks, or standards.C]
Correspondence regarding compliance status or corrective actions (if applicable). O

Any internal reports, audits, or summaries related to FACE program compliance for the school
years of 2024-2025 and the current school session of 2025. O

Lastly, I would also like to request any audits for Shiprock Associated Schools for the 2025 fall
semester for the 2025 school year.

FOIA Request - FY 2024 Facilities Maintenance Funding and FBMS/SAP Obligation Records for
Cooperative Agreement A23AV00868. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2023 To
06/30/2024)

Assigned

Assigned
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